504997814 07/11/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5044562

	SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
SUITE E, HIGHLAND HEIGHTS, OHIO 44143.		recorded on Reel 038436 Frame 0543. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNEE ADDRESS SHOULD BE UPDATED TO 675 ALPHA DRIVE,

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
TODD GOLDSTEIN	05/02/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SCANX, LLC
Street Address:	675 ALPHA DRIVE, SUITE E
City: HIGHLAND HEIGHTS	
State/Country:	OHIO
Postal Code:	44143

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9245403
Application Number:	14959248

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: admin-docketing@medleybehrens.com
Correspondent Name: MEDLEY, BEHRENS & LEWIS, LLC

Address Line 1: 6100 ROCKSIDE WOODS BLVD., SUITE 440

Address Line 4: INDEPENDENCE, OHIO 44131

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SCAN-0001/0001A
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	NICHOLE KUKLISIN
SIGNATURE:	/Nichole Kuklisin/
DATE SIGNED:	07/11/2018

Total Attachments: 4

source=Corrective SCANX Assignment#page1.tif source=Corrective SCANX Assignment#page2.tif source=Corrective SCANX Assignment#page3.tif

source=CoverSheet#page1.tif

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3854877

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
TODD GOLDSTEIN	05/02/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SCANX, LLC
Street Address:	3558 LEE ROAD
City:	SHAKER HEIGHTS
State/Country:	ОНЮ
Postal Code:	44120

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13891211
Application Number:	14959248

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: admin-docketing@medleybehrens.com
Correspondent Name: MEDLEY, BEHRENS & LEWIS, LLC

Address Line 1: 6100 ROCKSIDE WOODS BLVD. N, SUITE 440

Address Line 4: INDEPENDENCE, OHIO 44131

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	GOLD-0001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TODD E. BEHRENS
SIGNATURE:	/Todd E. Behrens/
DATE SIGNED:	05/02/2016

Total Attachments: 3

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

THIS PATENT ASSIGNMENT (this "Assignment") dated as of May 2, 2016 (the "Effective Date"), is made by and between TODD GOLDSTEIN, an individual who resides in Ohio, ("Assignor"), and SCANX, LLC, a Ohio Limited Liability Company having an address of 3558 Lee Road, Shaker Heights, Ohio 44120 N.K. ("Assignee"). 675 Alpha Drive, Suite E, Highland Heights, Ohio 44143 07/11/2018

- Α. WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the United States patent and patent application listed on Schedule A. and any foreign counterparts or equivalents thereto, existing now or in the future and including, but not limited to, patents of utility, improvement or addition, utility model and appearance and industrial design patents and inventors certificates, as well as divisionals, reissues, continuations (in whole or in part), renewals and extensions of any of the foregoing and any patents that may issue from any of the foregoing (collectively, the "Patents"); and
- WHEREAS, Assignee, at its request and direction, wishes to acquire and **R**. Assignor wishes to assign all of Assignors' right, title and interest in and to the Patents.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties hereto agree as follows:

Assignor hereby irrevocably sells, assigns, transfers and sets over to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Patents, any foreign counterparts or equivalents thereto, existing now or in the future and including, but not limited to, patents of utility, improvement or addition, utility model and appearance and industrial design patents and inventors certificates, as well as divisionals, reissues, continuations (in whole or in part), renewals and extensions of any of the foregoing and any patents that may issue from any of the foregoing, and including the subject matter of all claims that may be obtained therefrom, for Assignee's own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this assignment and sale had not been made, together with all income, royalties, damages or payments due or payable as of the Effective Date or thereafter related to any of the foregoing, including, without limitation, all claims for damages by reason of past, present or future infringement or other unauthorized use of the Patents, with the right to sue for and collect the same for Assignee's own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

This Assignment may be executed in one or more counterparts, each of which shall be deemed to be an original, and all of which together shall constitute one and the same instrument.

[remainder of page intentionally left blank]

		ASSIGNOR—TODD GOLDSTEIN
		By:
		Name: Torld Gold Stern
		Title:
		ASSIGNEE—SGANX, LLC By: Name: EPFC HULWITZ Title: MEMBER
ě		
STATE OF)	
*) SS:	·
COUNTY OF)	
On this <u>In L</u> day	of <u>/ 20 </u> bel	fore me Lond Nieww known to me to be each
acknowledged tha	t he/she signed this is	each strument as a free and voluntary act and deed.
	They	MX
		Notary Public:
		My commission expires:
STAL 3	e a Termann	DENNIS NIERWAW.
	At Law ZUBLIQ	ATTU (BALNO. 0007988)
	OF OHIO Omission Offen Dela	4. I shi Atta My
	Texp. Date	Witon Lucia new
		DENNIS NIERWAW ATTY (BALNO. 0007988) As an Olive Ather My Witay Leave new Expires

SCHEDULE A

PATENT APPLICATION

TITLE	FILING DATE	APPLICATION NO.	ISSUE DATE	PATENT NO.
METHOD AND DEVICE FOR ACCESSING, CONTROLLING AND PURCHASING A PRODUCT THROUGH A DISPENSER	May 10, 2013	13/891,211	January 26, 2016	9,245,403
METHOD AND DEVICE FOR ACCESSING, CONTROLLING AND PURCHASING A PRODUCT THROUGH A DISPENSER	December 4, 2015	14/959,248	N/A	N/A

PATENT REEL: 046524 FRAME: 0674

RECORDED: 07/11/2018